YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes You

Sample 1140 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 17 - 19, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Do you own a car?
= 73%

(== 36%

3. How often do you use the following methods of transportation?

Some
Everyday Most days days Rarely Never Not sure
Driving 40% 23% 16% 9% 12% 2%
Walking 25% 14% 24% 22% 13% 1%
Taking public transportation 4% 6% 11% 24% 52% 2%
Riding a bicycle 3% 2% 12% 24% 58% 1%

4. Which of the following methods of transportation do you use most often?

VI o e 72%
alKiNg . 14%
Taking public transportation ... 11%
Riding @ bICYCle ..o 3%

5. Have you ever rented a bicycle or used a bike share program? Select all that apply.

YES, WhEre | Ve o e e e e 8%
Yes, somewhere other than where | live ... ... .. i e 11%
N O e 83%

6. As far as you know, are there bike lanes in your local area?

Yes, INMOSE PlACES ..ot e 23%
YeS, IN SOME PlACES ..\ttt e e 43%
O e e 26%
Ot SUNE ottt e e e 8%



YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes You

7. How would you rate the condition of bike lanes in your local area?
Among people with bike lanes in their area

EXCIl Nt o 13%
1o T o 47%
- L P 27%
POOr e e e 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 6%

8. Do you support or oppose having bike lanes in your local area?

S ONGlY SUPPOIT e 42%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .ttt 33%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE . ittt et e 11%
S ONGlY OPPOSE -ttt e 5%
N O SUNE e e 9%

9. In your local area, would you prefer for there to be...?

More biKe |aNEs ... i 33%
The same number of bike lanes ... e 37%
Fewer DIKe lanes ... i 9%
Nt SUIE o e e e e s 21%

10. Which, if any, of the following would you be willing to replace in order to add bike lanes to your local area?
Select all that apply.

Among people who want more bike lanes in their local area

Atraffic [ane for Cars ...t e 26%
A parking lane for Cars ... e 35%
A sidewalk ..o e 17%
None of the @bOVe ... .o 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 23%

11. Have you ever ridden a bicycle in a bike lane?

YES, O BN o 9%
Yes, but Not OfteN ... e 30%
o 58%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e i 4%

12. If you were riding a bicycle, which of the following would you prefer to ride on if they were all available options?

Bike lane with a barrier between itandthecarlane ............ ... ... .. il 55%
Bike lane with no barrier betweenitandthecarlane .............. ... i, 9%
Shared road With Cars ..o e e 3%
SIAEWAIK o 16%
NO PreferENCE .o e 10%
N o) =T U 7%
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13. As far as you know, are people allowed to ride bicycles on sidewalks in your local area?

Yes, they are allowed . ... 37%
No, they are not allowed ... ... i e 24%
N O SUNE . e 40%

14. Do you think people should be allowed to ride bicycles on sidewalks in your local area?

Yes, should be allowed ... .. 50%
No, they should not be allowed ........ ... ... 28%
NOt SUIE .ot e e 21%

15. Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?

Neither
increase
nor
Increase decrease Decrease Not sure

Safety for bicyclists 62% 19% 9% 10%
Safety for pedestrians 50% 27% 11% 12%
Overall quality of life 46% 35% 5% 14%
Safety for drivers 44% 30% 14% 12%
Travel times for bicycles 28% 31% 27% 15%
Neighborhood property values 27% 47% 5% 21%
Conflicts between drivers and bicyclists 27% 26% 35% 12%
Travel times for cars 26% 46% 16% 12%
Traffic congestion 23% 36% 27% 14%
Conflicts between pedestrians and bicyclists 21% 32% 35% 13%

16. Which, if any, of the following do you think should be allowed in bike lanes, other than bicycles? Select all
that apply.

Electric bicycles (e-bIKeS) ... 60%
ST o0 0] (=Y £ 44%
SKatEbOardS .. .o 35%
Rollerblades . ......ooi i 33%
Pedestrians and rUNNErS ... .. it e e 28%
People in wheelchairs . ... .. 25%
MOLOICYCIES OF MOPEAS ..ttt ettt et e 13%
Delivery rODOtS ... 11%
None of the @boVe ... . 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 17 - 19, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.05, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.831.

1140
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

106 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Owns Car
Do you own a car?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 73% 2% 75% 47% 76% 76% 91% 79% 59% 68% 60%
No 27% 28% 25% 53% 24% 24% 9% 21% 41% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (521) (618) (267) (212) (387) (273) (664) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 73% 80% 68% 74% 85% 86% 61% 85% 91% 73% 76% 73% 71%
No 27% 20% 32% 26% 15% 14% 39% 15% 9% 27% 24% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (408) (394) (337) (489) (399) (471) (304) (257) (211) (243) (424) (261)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Owns Bicycle
Do you own a bicycle?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 32% 35% 41% 3% 29% 3% 31% 31% 45%
No 64% 60% 68% 65% 59% 63% 71% 63% 69% 69% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (519) (619) (266) (212) (388) (272) (663) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 36% 38% 33% 37% 40% 43% 24% 40% 55% 37% 40% 32% 37%
No 64% 62% 67% 63% 60% 57% 76% 60% 45% 63% 60% 68% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (408) (393) (337) (489) (398) (471) (305) (256) (211) (244) (423) (260)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Use Transportation — Driving
How often do you use the following methods of transportation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Every day 40% 42% 38% 28% 50% 42% 36% 41% 34% 46% 26%
Most days 23% 22% 23% 17% 21% 24% 27% 23% 20% 20% 29%
Some days 16% 14% 17% 14% 12% 12% 28% 16% 13% 18% 14%
Rarely 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 10% 3% 7% 16% 7% 11%
Never 12% 12% 11% 21% 10% 11% 6% 11% 13% 9% 21%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (521) (617) (266) (212) (388) (272) (664) (158) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Every day 40% 46% 32% 43% 42% 46% 32% 46% 49% 35% 43% 43% 33%
Most days 23% 21% 23% 24% 26% 28% 20% 22% 30% 18% 21% 25% 24%
Some days 16% 18% 17% 13% 21% 13% 17% 17% 13% 18% 15% 12% 21%
Rarely 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 7% 10% % 6% 14% 6% 8% 10%
Never 12% 10% 14% 12% 6% 6% 20% 6% 2% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 102% 101%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (406) (394) (338) (488) (400) (470) (305) (256) (211) (243) (424) (260)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Use Transportation — Walking
How often do you use the following methods of transportation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Every day 25% 28% 22% 31% 24% 26% 19% 24% 30% 22% 30%
Most days 14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 12% 17% 13% 16% 20% 13%
Some days 24% 29% 20% 23% 25% 24% 27% 26% 25% 19% 21%
Rarely 22% 18% 27% 17% 25% 24% 22% 22% 17% 27% 29%
Never 13% 10% 15% 9% 10% 15% 15% 14% 9% 11% 7%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (520) (616) (267) (211) (387) (271) (662) (159) (187) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Every day 25% 27% 27% 21% 27% 22% 25% 24% 25% 24% 21% 23% 33%
Most days 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14%
Some days 24% 26% 24% 24% 25% 25% 20% 27% 28% 34% 24% 22% 21%
Rarely 22% 23% 19% 25% 21% 26% 24% 24% 22% 19% 29% 20% 22%
Never 13% 9% 15% 14% 10% 14% 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 17% 8%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (407) (393) (336) (487) (398) (468) (304) (257) (210) (243) (424) (259)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Use Transportation — Taking public transportation
How often do you use the following methods of transportation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Every day 4% 5% 3% 10% 4% 4% 0% 3% 10% 4% 8%
Most days 6% 7% 6% 16% 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Some days 11% 12% 10% 19% 12% 10% 4% % 23% 15% 17%
Rarely 24% 26% 23% 21% 27% 25% 25% 25% 12% 25% 41%
Never 52% 49% 56% 29% 51% 56% 69% 57% 43% 48% 29%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137) (521) (616) (267) (211) (387) (272) (662) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Every day 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6%
Most days 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 10%
Some days 11% 14% 10% 10% 14% 7% 11% 8% 13% 13% 6% 12% 13%
Rarely 24% 29% 26% 18% 28% 20% 22% 21% 34% 35% 25% 17% 28%
Never 52% 45% 50% 62% 49% 64% 52% 62% 45% 35% 62% 60% 43%
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (407) (393) (337) (487) (399) (470) (304) (256) (209) (244) (424) (260)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Use Transportation — Riding a bicycle
How often do you use the following methods of transportation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Every day 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 7% 5%
Most days 2% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Some days 12% 17% 8% 17% 13% 12% 8% 12% 16% 12% 15%
Rarely 24% 23% 24% 28% 22% 26% 18% 25% 22% 16% 26%
Never 58% 53% 63% 42% 57% 59% 74% 59% 54% 61% 51%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (519) (613) (266) (211) (385) (270) (660) (158) (186) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Every day 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Most days 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Some days 12% 16% 12% 10% 15% 13% 8% 16% 17% 8% 9% 15% 15%
Rarely 24% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 20% 19% 35% 25% 31% 20% 21%
Never 58% 53% 60% 60% 54% 57% 67% 59% 43% 60% 57% 58% 56%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (404) (392) (336) (484) (398) (468) (303) (254) (208) (243) (423) (258)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Most Used Transportation
Which of the following methods of transportation do you use most often?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Driving 72% 69% 76% 52% 74% 75% 86% 7% 59% 2% 55%
Walking 14% 16% 11% 21% 11% 13% 10% 13% 19% 9% 17%
Taking public
transportation 11% 12% 11% 22% 10% 10% 3% 8% 18% 11% 27%
Riding a bicycle 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (521) (617) (267) (212) (387) (272) (664) (159) (186) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Driving 2% 7% 66% 75% 81% 82% 65% 79% 84% 64% 78% 76% 67%
Walking 14% 12% 18% 10% 14% 8% 17% 12% 8% 17% 15% 11% 15%
Taking public
transportation 11% 9% 13% 11% 5% 7% 15% 6% 6% 13% 7% 9% 17%
Riding a bicycle 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (408) (392) (338) (488) (400) (471) (305) (257) (210) (244) (424) (260)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Bike Share Use
Have you ever rented a bicycle or used a bike share program? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, where | live 8% 8% 7% 16% 10% 4% 2% 7% 9% 12% 5%
Yes, somewhere other
than where | live 11% 12% 10% 19% 15% 7% 6% 10% 13% 14% 9%
No 83% 81% 84% 66% 78% 91% 92% 84% 81% 76% 86%
Unweighted N (1,140) (521) (619) (267) (212) (388) (273) (665) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, where | live 8% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5% 11% % 8% 3% 9% 9%
Yes, somewhere other
than where | live 11% 13% 10% 11% 15% 11% 4% 15% 18% 9% 11% 11% 14%
No 83% 81% 84% 82% 78% 85% 90% 76% 78% 82% 87% 82% 80%
Unweighted N (1,140) (408) (394) (338) (489) (400) (471) (305) (257) (211) (244) (424) (261)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Local Bike Lanes
As far as you know, are there bike lanes in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, in most places 23% 22% 24% 21% 29% 22% 20% 20% 27% 29% 32%
Yes, in some places 43% 44% 43% 37% 45% 43% 48% 45% 45% 40% 34%
No 26% 26% 25% 29% 17% 28% 27% 28% 17% 20% 24%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 6% 5% 7% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (521) (618) (267) (212) (387) (273) (665) (158) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, in most places 23% 24% 23% 22% 27% 16% 25% 20% 25% 17% 21% 18% 38%
Yes, in some places 43% 50% 36% 46% 50% 54% 35% 51% 54% 41% 39% 46% 46%
No 26% 20% 30% 25% 18% 25% 30% 25% 18% 31% 34% 27% 12%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 5% 5% 10% 4% 3% 12% % 9% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (407) (394) (338) (488) (400) (470) (305) (257) (210) (244) (424) (261)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes

March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Condition of Bike Lanes

How would you rate the condition of bike lanes in your local area?

Among people with bike lanes in their area

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Excellent 13% 15% 11% 12% 17% 12% 10% 14% 10% 16% *
Good 47% 48% 46% 50% 42% 45% 51% 46% 50% 44% *

Fair 27% 24% 29% 31% 24% 28% 24% 26% 28% 21% *
Poor 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 9% 3% 11% *

Not sure 6% 5% 7% 1% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (797) (378) (419) (194) (161) (260) (182) (445) (116) (143) (93)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Excellent 13% 14% 9% 16% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14% 9% 10% 13% 17%
Good 47% 53% 39% 47% 44% 44% 47% 44% 52% 48% 48% 46% 46%
Fair 27% 21% 33% 26% 26% 23% 26% 27% 26% 33% 31% 26% 20%
Poor 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 4% 4% 8% 5% % 3% 1% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (797) (305) (261) (231) (368) (279) (297) (235) (203) (131) (153) (290) (223)

10



YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Support for Bike Lanes
Do you support or oppose having bike lanes in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 42% 41% 43% 44% 44% 39% 44% 42% 44% 44% 46%
Somewhat support 33% 31% 36% 32% 33% 36% 30% 33% 33% 35% 37%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 9% 6% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,140) (521) (619) (267) (212) (388) (273) (665) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 42% 57% 38% 34% 57% 28% 44% 38% 46% 36% 36% 44% 51%
Somewhat support 33% 33% 35% 32% 29% 36% 32% 35% 34% 38% 36% 29% 34%
Somewhat oppose 11% 3% 10% 18% 7% 18% 9% 13% 10% 15% 8% 13% 6%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 9% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 15% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  101%  99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (408)  (394)  (338)  (489)  (400) (471) (305) (257) (211) (244) (424)  (261)

11



YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Bike Lane Preferences
In your local area, would you prefer for there to be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More bike lanes 33% 31% 35% 34% 37% 31% 30% 34% 25% 34% 34%
The same number of bike
lanes 3% 40% 35% 39% 35% 3% 37% 36% 43% 36% 36%
Fewer bike lanes 9% 10% 9% 2% 10% 12% 10% 10% 7% 9% 4%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 24% 18% 20% 22% 20% 25% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (521) (618) (267) (212) (387) (273) (664) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
More bike lanes 33% 44% 32% 24% 47% 21% 29% 35% 42% 29% 31% 35% 34%
The same number of bike
lanes 37% 34% 31% 47% 31% 43% 40% 39% 35% 36% 33% 36% 44%
Fewer bike lanes 9% 6% 7% 14% 6% 16% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 7%
Not sure 21% 16% 30% 15% 16% 20% 23% 16% 12% 25% 25% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (408) (393) (338) (489) (400) (470) (305) (257) (211) (244) (423) (261)

12



YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Bike Lane Replace
Which, if any, of the following would you be willing to replace in order to add bike lanes to your local area? Select all that apply.
Among people who want more bike lanes in their local area
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A traffic lane for cars 26% 29% 23% 34% * 31% * 24% * * *
A parking lane for cars 35% 36% 34% 36% * 34% * 40% * * *
A sidewalk 17% 17% 17% 11% * 12% * 16% * * *
None of the above 16% 19% 14% 13% * 15% * 14% * * *
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 22% * 24% * 24% * * *
Unweighted N (382) (181) (201) (107) (79) (121) (75) (224) (44) (65) (49)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A traffic lane for cars 26% 28% 31% * 31% * 19% 35% 27% * * 24% *
A parking lane for cars 35% 39% 29% * 43% * 32% 34% 42% * * 32% *
A sidewalk 17% 16% 14% * 17% * 19% 22% 11% * * 20% *
None of the above 16% 14% 22% * 12% * 17% 14% 16% * * 18% *
Not sure 23% 24% 18% * 23% * 27% 17% 20% * * 24% *
Unweighted N (382) (173) (127) (82) (205) (95) (147) (109) (100) (68) (84) (150) (80)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Used Bike Lanes
Have you ever ridden a bicycle in a bike lane?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, often 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 7% 4% 8% 6% 12% 12%
Yes, but not often 30% 36% 24% 28% 31% 30% 29% 32% 22% 23% 32%
No 58% 51% 64% 48% 54% 61% 66% 58% 59% 62% 50%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 11% 3% 1% 2% 2% 13% 3% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (521) (617) (266) (212) (388) (272) (664) (159) (187) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, often 9% 10% 7% 9% 12% 8% 6% 10% 13% 9% 4% 10% 11%
Yes, but not often 30% 36% 26% 28% 34% 29% 25% 30% 42% 25% 28% 24% 45%
No 58% 50% 60% 62% 52% 61% 66% 58% 42% 62% 64% 62% 41%
Not sure 4% 4% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (408) (393) (337) (488) (400) (471) (305) (255) (210) (244) (423) (261)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Biking Preferences
If you were riding a bicycle, which of the following would you prefer to ride on if they were all available options?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bike lane with a barrier
between it and the car
lane 55% 51% 59% 51% 50% 59% 59% 54% 51% 58% 62%
Bike lane with no barrier
between it and the car
lane 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 4% 13% 10% 4% 7% 9%
Shared road with cars 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Sidewalk 16% 13% 19% 11% 24% 16% 12% 15% 26% 16% 9%
No preference 10% 13% % 11% 7% 11% 10% 10% 7% 13% 11%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 14% 5% 6% 5% 7% 11% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (521) (618) (266) (212) (388) (273) (665) (159) (186) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Bike lane with a barrier
between it and the car
lane 55% 63% 51% 53% 65% 51% 53% 58% 59% 46% 56% 57% 57%
Bike lane with no barrier
between it and the car
lane 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 12% 6% 6% 14%
Shared road with cars 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Sidewalk 16% 13% 17% 18% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 12%
No preference 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 12% 11% 9% 9% 16% 14% 6% 8%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (408) (393) (338)  (489)  (400)  (470) (305) (257) (211) (244) (424)  (260)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Biking Allowed on Sidewalks
As far as you know, are people allowed to ride bicycles on sidewalks in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they are allowed 37% 38% 36% 39% 41% 38% 28% 36% 33% 40% 45%
No, they are not allowed 24% 26% 22% 18% 21% 21% 37% 26% 22% 18% 20%
Not sure 40% 36% 43% 44% 38% 41% 35% 39% 45% 42% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (521) (619) (267) (212) (388) (273) (665) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they are allowed 37% 39% 33% 38% 36% 40% 39% 39% 35% 32% 40% 40% 32%
No, they are not allowed 24% 21% 25% 25% 29% 26% 20% 28% 30% 31% 22% 17% 32%
Not sure 40% 39% 42% 37% 35% 35% 40% 33% 36% 37% 38% 43% 36%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (408) (394) (338) (489) (400) (471) (305) (257) (211) (244) (424) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Should Biking be Allowed on Sidewalks
Do you think people should be allowed to ride bicycles on sidewalks in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, should be allowed 50% 47% 54% 51% 55% 54% 40% 49% 49% 53% 61%
No, they should not be
allowed 28% 31% 25% 21% 24% 27% 41% 31% 29% 16% 18%
Not sure 21% 22% 21% 28% 21% 19% 19% 20% 22% 31% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (521) (618) (267) (212) (388) (272) (665) (159) (186) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, should be allowed 50% 49% 49% 53% 47% 50% 54% 54% 45% 41% 59% 54% 42%
No, they should not be
allowed 28% 30% 23% 31% 35% 31% 24% 30% 38% 35% 25% 21% 36%
Not sure 21% 20% 27% 16% 18% 19% 22% 16% 17% 24% 15% 24% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (407) (394) (338) (488) (400) (471) (305) (256) (211) (244) (424) (260)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15A. Effects of Bike Lanes — Safety for bicyclists
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 62% 62% 62% 67% 59% 59% 65% 63% 58% 60% 71%
Neither increase nor
decrease 19% 21% 18% 14% 21% 21% 20% 20% 22% 16% 17%
Decrease 9% 7% 10% 5% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 15% 2%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 14% 8% 12% 4% 10% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (513) (608) (262) (207) (382) (270) (652) (155) (186) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 62% 2% 56% 59% 73% 57% 59% 67% 67% 55% 62% 63% 66%
Neither increase nor
decrease 19% 16% 19% 23% 15% 24% 21% 18% 20% 23% 19% 19% 17%
Decrease 9% 6% % 13% 6% 13% 7% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 5% 5% 6% 13% 3% 4% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (402) (390) (329) (481) (394) (464) (300) (252) (206) (241) (417) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15B. Effects of Bike Lanes — Safety for pedestrians
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 50% 51% 50% 60% 52% 48% 43% 50% 48% 48% 61%
Neither increase nor
decrease 27% 28% 25% 17% 26% 28% 34% 27% 28% 23% 24%
Decrease 11% 10% 12% % 9% 13% 14% 11% 10% 17% 3%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 16% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (261) (209) (380) (270) (653) (155) (185) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 50% 59% 46% 46% 55% 45% 48% 50% 59% 48% 44% 51% 56%
Neither increase nor
decrease 27% 24% 26% 30% 26% 31% 28% 27% 26% 23% 29% 28% 26%
Decrease 11% 7% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 9% 20% 14% 7% 7%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 6% 9% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (400) (387) (333) (479) (394) (460) (303) (251) (207) (240) (418) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15C. Effects of Bike Lanes — Overall quality of life
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 46% 47% 46% 59% 49% 41% 41% 44% 43% 58% 52%
Neither increase nor
decrease 35% 36% 34% 20% 32% 41% 43% 37% 32% 28% 28%
Decrease 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 18% 14% 14% 11% 14% 19% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118) (512) (606) (260) (208) (380) (270) (649) (153) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 46% 58% 44% 38% 61% 34% 43% 51% 52% 42% 38% 48% 56%
Neither increase nor
decrease 35% 31% 29% 44% 28% 46% 38% 32% 36% 41% 38% 31% 33%
Decrease 5% 1% 5% 9% 3% 8% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2%
Not sure 14% 10% 22% 10% 8% 13% 16% 10% 8% 14% 19% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (401) (385) (332) (479) (393) (461) (300) (253) (206) (239) (416) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15D. Effects of Bike Lanes — Safety for drivers
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 44% 46% 42% 53% 41% 41% 43% 43% 46% 41% 58%
Neither increase nor
decrease 30% 28% 31% 25% 31% 32% 29% 30% 35% 31% 18%
Decrease 14% 15% 13% 8% 17% 15% 16% 14% 9% 21% 13%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (513) (607) (263) (209) (382) (266) (651) (155) (187) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 44% 49% 41% 43% 50% 40% 40% 51% 46% 37% 42% 45% 50%
Neither increase nor
decrease 30% 32% 29% 28% 29% 31% 33% 27% 28% 31% 37% 25% 29%
Decrease 14% 11% 14% 19% 12% 18% 12% 17% 18% 20% 11% 15% 12%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 11% 8% 10% 14% 6% % 12% 10% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (400) (387) (333) (476) (396) (464) (303) (248) (208) (239) (417) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15E. Effects of Bike Lanes — Travel times for bicycles
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 28% 25% 30% 34% 27% 23% 28% 26% 30% 30% 36%
Neither increase nor
decrease 31% 32% 31% 21% 27% 39% 35% 31% 39% 31% 18%
Decrease 27% 31% 22% 27% 31% 24% 25% 29% 14% 26% 30%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 18% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (511) (608) (260) (206) (382) (271) (653) (154) (185) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 28% 33% 22% 28% 29% 25% 29% 30% 24% 29% 20% 26% 36%
Neither increase nor
decrease 31% 25% 30% 38% 25% 37% 36% 27% 32% 39% 34% 30% 25%
Decrease 27% 30% 25% 25% 33% 26% 19% 33% 36% 23% 31% 25% 26%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 9% 13% 11% 15% 10% 8% 9% 15% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119) (401) (387) (331) (479) (391) (466) (299) (248) (204) (240) (419) (256)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15F. Effects of Bike Lanes — Neighborhood property values
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 27% 28% 26% 30% 35% 26% 17% 26% 27% 27% 34%
Neither increase nor
decrease 47% 47% 48% 34% 44% 47% 63% 49% 46% 47% 36%
Decrease 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 31% 17% 21% 15% 19% 25% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (512) (608) (263) (207) (381) (269) (649) (156) (186) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 27% 32% 28% 21% 35% 21% 23% 35% 29% 23% 23% 30% 28%
Neither increase nor
decrease 47% 49% 39% 56% 44% 52% 49% 46% 54% 48% 53% 44% 47%
Decrease 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Not sure 21% 15% 30% 15% 16% 19% 24% 14% 12% 24% 21% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (403) (387) (330) (482) (391) (465) (303) (248) (207) (239) (417) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15G. Effects of Bike Lanes — Conflicts between drivers and bicyclists
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 27% 25% 28% 24% 30% 29% 23% 2% 25% 26% 33%
Neither increase nor
decrease 26% 25% 26% 19% 25% 26% 33% 26% 29% 29% 13%
Decrease 35% 37% 33% 40% 33% 32% 38% 36% 34% 30% 40%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 12% 14% 7% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (516) (604) (262) (207) (380) (271) (652) (155) (185) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 27% 23% 26% 32% 22% 31% 25% 32% 27% 24% 31% 28% 23%
Neither increase nor
decrease 26% 25% 25% 27% 26% 26% 29% 24% 25% 27% 26% 22% 30%
Decrease 35% 42% 30% 34% 43% 34% 32% 38% 40% 36% 31% 37% 36%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 8% 9% 9% 13% 6% % 13% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (404) (384) (332) (482) (394) (460) (302) (253) (206) (241) (418) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15H. Effects of Bike Lanes — Travel times for cars
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 26% 30% 22% 20% 29% 28% 24% 25% 26% 24% 32%
Neither increase nor
decrease 46% 45% 47% 43% 42% 47% 53% 47% 50% 46% 38%
Decrease 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 16% 9% 19% 16%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 22% 11% 10% 8% 12% 15% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (511) (606) (263) (206) (379) (269) (652) (152) (185) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 26% 28% 24% 25% 28% 29% 23% 31% 28% 20% 26% 25% 31%
Neither increase nor
decrease 46% 53% 42% 44% 49% 44% 48% 47% 50% 56% 46% 44% 43%
Decrease 16% 11% 13% 23% 15% 19% 15% 17% 17% 12% 17% 17% 14%
Not sure 12% 8% 20% 8% 8% 9% 14% 6% 5% 12% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (400) (387) (330) (480) (391) (463) (300) (250) (208) (239) (415) (255)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15l. Effects of Bike Lanes — Traffic congestion
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 23% 24% 22% 16% 24% 26% 23% 22% 18% 27% 27%
Neither increase nor
decrease 36% 35% 37% 30% 36% 35% 42% 36% 37% 34% 31%
Decrease 27% 30% 25% 31% 28% 26% 25% 27% 33% 25% 22%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 22% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,123) (516) (607) (263) (207) (386) (267) (654) (156) (185) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 23% 19% 23% 27% 22% 31% 17% 31% 26% 24% 23% 20% 26%
Neither increase nor
decrease 36% 38% 30% 40% 36% 38% 38% 32% 41% 34% 41% 33% 37%
Decrease 27% 33% 25% 24% 31% 22% 27% 28% 28% 28% 25% 30% 25%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 10% 10% 8% 17% 9% 5% 15% 12% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (402) (386) (335) (479) (398) (465) (300) (252) (208) (244) (417) (254)




YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
15J. Effects of Bike Lanes — Conflicts between pedestrians and bicyclists
Do you think that bike lanes increase or decrease the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 21% 21% 21% 20% 18% 24% 19% 20% 17% 29% 21%
Neither increase nor
decrease 32% 34% 30% 18% 37% 34% 37% 31% 40% 29% 29%
Decrease 35% 34% 35% 45% 35% 28% 34% 36% 32% 29% 34%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 15% 9% 13% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (513) (607) (262) (208) (382) (268) (649) (155) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 21% 18% 19% 25% 18% 25% 20% 26% 19% 20% 22% 21% 19%
Neither increase nor
decrease 32% 37% 27% 33% 33% 33% 36% 32% 27% 29% 35% 31% 33%
Decrease 35% 38% 34% 31% 41% 31% 28% 37% 44% 36% 33% 32% 39%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 11% 8% 11% 15% 6% 9% 15% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (401) (386) (333) (477) (397) (461) (303) (251) (208) (241) (415) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Exclusive Bike Lanes
Which, if any, of the following do you think should be allowed in bike lanes, other than bicycles? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Electric bicycles (e-bikes) 60% 60% 60% 59% 64% 61% 55% 58% 54% 69% 67%
Scooters 44% 42% 45% 49% 51% 44% 31% 41% 52% 45% 50%
Skateboards 35% 36% 34% 36% 43% 34% 26% 31% 36% 47% 44%
Rollerblades 33% 32% 33% 26% 41% 32% 32% 32% 26% 39% 41%
Pedestrians and runners 28% 25% 29% 21% 29% 32% 27% 28% 28% 25% 27%
People in wheelchairs 25% 25% 25% 16% 23% 33% 23% 24% 26% 21% 34%
Motorcycles or mopeds 13% 11% 14% 19% 12% 12% 8% 10% 24% 14% 10%
Delivery robots 11% 14% 9% 16% 12% 10% 8% 10% 10% 19% 11%
None of the above 12% 10% 14% 5% 7% 15% 20% 14% 9% 7% 6%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Unweighted N (1,140) (521) (619) (267) (212) (388) (273) (665) (159) (187) (129)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Electric bicycles (e-bikes) 60% 67% 57% 57% 63% 59% 62% 57% 63% 62% 52% 58% 69%
Scooters 44% 43% 45% 43% 45% 41% 47% 41% 43% 49% 38% 43% 46%
Skateboards 35% 39% 37% 28% 40% 27% 36% 32% 36% 39% 23% 33% 45%
Rollerblades 33% 37% 33% 28% 42% 28% 33% 30% 37% 34% 26% 31% 40%
Pedestrians and runners 28% 29% 24% 30% 27% 27% 32% 26% 23% 28% 24% 30% 26%
People in wheelchairs 25% 30% 21% 24% 29% 20% 34% 18% 19% 28% 23% 24% 25%
Motorcycles or mopeds 13% 12% 15% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 14% 14% 7% 14% 15%
Delivery robots 11% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13%
None of the above 12% 9% 10% 17% 10% 17% 10% 16% 14% 8% 16% 14% 9%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 6% 8% 7% 11% 8% 7% 9% 10% 13% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes

March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (1,140) (408) (394) (338) (489) (400) (471) (305) (257) (211) (244) (424) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Bike Lanes
March 17 - 19, 2025 - 1140 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 17 - 19, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.05, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.831.

1140
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

106 questions not reported.

You
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